

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP14681

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ABLE Construction LLC HC 82 Box 20317 Martinten WU 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

07/02/			MS:OE-SAL		SHIP	// /	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		08/13/	2009		<u> </u>	BTD (DENING TIME	01 · 30PM
LINE		VIIIV	UOP	CAT NO	STEM NU		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
001	LEACHA:	1	IB BACI		962-73 I System	Addaa	dun 1	# 48,700.00
	THE WEST SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD	ST VIRG CCITING E ALL I CIFY AI STEM I ATORY O T JULY THE PI	FINIA F BIDS ABOR F EXIS T THE ON SIT 21, 2	DEPT FROM EQUITING WYON TE PRI 2009,	OF ENV. 1 QUALIFI 1 PMENT AND LEACHATE 1 LING COUN	IRONMENT ED CONTI D MATER: LINE TO FY LAND ERENCE W AM.	VILL BE HELD ON VAILURE TO	
	TO AIRE	NEVILI PORT RO MING CO) DAC	/6). TRANS	TAKE AIR	ORT ROA	OXIMATELY 1 MII D 1 1/2 MILES ECYCLING CENTER IG CENTER.	RECEIVED
	¢xhibi7							2009 AUG 12 A 9: 56
SIGNATURE	REQUIRE SUBMIT THE BIL MUST BE OF THE ICLE 11	S EACH AT THE SIGNE VENDOS CHAI	VENI SAME ENCI ED ANI L'S CO PTER 2	OOR THE COSED OSED SUBN MPLIA I OF	IAT SUBMITS AN AFFII DRUG-FREI HITTED WITH ANCE WITH THE WEST RUG-FREE V	CS A BID DAVIT OF E WORKPI THE PRO VIRGINI JORKPLAC	FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WIT ACE AFFIDAVIT ID AS EVIDENCE VISIONS OF ARTA CODE. FAILURE AFFIDAVIT WIT	CH OTHE OF WA
TITLE MKIN	beac	FE	M 80	611 3á		ter Materia de la Maria de Carrella de		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING				ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED VENDOR



DATE PRINTED

1

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Regulation Number Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14681

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF C CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ABLE Constantion LLC HC 87 Box 203A Martruton WU 24954

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

07/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED! THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NITHIN 180 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE right to cancel this contract immediately upon written NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM vith the specifications of the the bid and contract HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE rates as established for the identified county pursuan o west virginia code 21-5a, et, seq. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT or in any american institute of architects documents PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. workers' compensation: | vendor is required to provide A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT **OF THIS CONTRACT:** XX) INSURANÇE: SUCCES\$FUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO issuance of dontract. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCTMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-799-4630 SIGNATURE 8/10/04 800 3234 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REG NUMBER DEP14681

3

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 804-558-2157</u>

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ABLE Construction LLC HC 82, Box 203 A carlinton WV 24954

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 07/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMQUANTITY **TEMNUMBER** UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL furnish proof of builders risk - all risk insurance in AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. SONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A \$OLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED in lieu of a performance and labor & material bond will ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE \$% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. CONTRACTORS LICENSE West Virginia State Come 21-11-2 requires that all PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS \$tate must be licensed. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV **25305.** TELE*HONE (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-799-4630 10/04 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

PRONUMBER

DEP14681

‱;2A€⊨‱

CHUCK BOWMAN
804-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HBLE Construction LLC

HC82, Box 203 H

Martinton WU 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 07/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT west virginia state code 21-11-11 requires any PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THÉIR BÍD. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: ABLE Construction LLC CONTRACTORS NAME CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO - W.V. D. 38 HMM. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING division is the sole authority governing this PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 PREFERENCE FOR CISTS OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-799-4630 SIGNATURE 8/10 109 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



1

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REC NUMBER
DEP14681

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

01-p +0

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ABLE Constant from LLC
HC82 Box 203 A
Marlin fon WV 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

07/02/200		112710							
LINE	QUANTI	1/13/2 TV	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME		PENTING TIME UNIT PRICE	01	AMOUNT
1.	PURC NO C A SI PROD	HASIN ONTRA 'ATE (IG DIY ACTOR ONTRA MADE	VISION MAY N NCT PI	N PURSUANT JSE OR SUP ROJECT OTH	TO SUB PLY STE ER THAN	TOR OF THE SECTION 2 BE EL PRODUCTS THOSE STEEL AS USED USE	FOR	
		CONST OF OR STRUC OR HI OR CO EQUIP SUCH STATE	RUCT: OTHE TURE GHWAY OLING MENT PROJE OF	ON OF CONTROL OF CONTR	F, OR ANY APPROVEMENT TO THE INSTACE SUPPLY PURSUANT	ADDITION TO ANY TO NOT L ALLATION FOR AND TO A CONTROL OR WHICH	ANY ERECTION N TO, ALTERA' BUILDING OR IMITED TO, R' N OF ANY HEA' S OR OTHER MATERIALS FO NTRACT WITH ' H BIDS WERE 001.	TION OAD TING OR	
		SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART	D, DI CATEI SSED OPERA H, BA	AWN, OR (BY A TIONS	EXTRUDED, THERWISE S COMBINATION	FORGED SIMILAR ON OF TO SEL MAD SCTRIC	LY PROCESSED WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	, OR	
		amer‡	CA AN SULAR	D INC	LUDES ALL	TERRITO	D STATES OF ORY, CONTINE SDICTION OF		
.	WRIT		AUTHO	RIZE	PURCHASING THE USE OF	FOREI			
SIGNATURE		TU.				LEPHONE	199-4630	DATE	8/10/09
THE MEMBEI		FE	N 8	00 11	3234		ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14681

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ABLE Construction LLC
HC 82, Box 203 A
Martinton WV 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/02/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/13/2009	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAL	VTITY UOP GAT.	TEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
[
A.	THE COST FOR E	ACH CONTRACT ITEM	USED DOES NOT	
	excerd one ten	TH OF ONE PERCENT	(.1%) OF THE	
	TOTAL CONTRACT	COST OR TWO THOUS.	AND FIVE	1
		\$ (2,500.00), WHIC		
	GREATER. FOR	THE PURPOSES OF TH	IS SECTION,	
·		VALUE OF THE STE	EL PRODUCT	
	AS DELIVERED T	THE PROJECT OR		
		<u> </u>		
В.		THE PURCHASING D		
]	DETERMINES THAT	SPECIFIED STEEL	MATERIALS ARE	
		THE UNITED STATE		
1		TERWISE ARE NOT RESERVED		
	WANTINDER TO M	BEI CONTRACT REQUI	REMENTS.	
4.	A CONTRACTOR W	O USES STEEL PROD	וויייים דאז	
1	VIOLATION OF T	IS SECTION MAY BE	CLIB IIV	
1	TO CIVIL PENAL	TIES PURSUANT TO W	A CODE	
	SECTION 5A-3-5	•	v CODE	
kev. 10	/01/01			
				·
фхнівіч	' 7			
		S & STEEL IN PUBL	IC WORKS	
PROJECI	'S			
IN ACCO	KDANCE WITH WES!	VIRGINIA CODE 5-1	19-1 ET., SEQ.,	
HVEKY C	CONTRACT FOR CONS	TRUCTION, RECONSTR	KUCTION,	
muskal muskal	MODES MEDES MIL	ROVEMENT OR MAINTE	ENANCE OF	
TM TUE	CACE OF COPET OF	COST IS MORE THAN	N 950,000 AND,	
אווו אמווו	AN SEO DOD OF WE	ERE MORE THAN 10,0	T OR STREET TR	
STEEL A	RE RECUIRED. THE	STATE WILL ACCEPT	PONTA ALIMINA	
GLASS.	OR STREL PRODUCT	S PRODUCED IN THE	INTTED STATES	
IN ADDI	TION, ITEMS OF M	ACHINERY OR EQUIPM	MENT PURCHASED	
	// // BEENE	verse side for terms and condit	IIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE 204-79	19-4630 DATE	8/10/09
TITLE MA	IFEN SOO	11 3234		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MEmber	1 000	<u> </u>	PROFILES OF PRINCES	IN DE MOTE MOORE



Request for ______ Quotation

DEP14681

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN \$04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ABLE Construction LLG. HC 82, Box 203 A Marlinton WD 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

07/02/	2008	1611	M3:OF SAL		SHIPV	4	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/13/2	2009			BTD O	PENING TIME 0:	1 • 3 O PM
LINE			UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

	FOR USE	T TA	IE SI'	E OF	PUBLIC WO	RKS SHAI	LL BE MADE OF	
ĭ	POMESTI	C ALU	MUNII	GLAS	S OR STEE	L, UNLES	SS THE COST OF	
							S THAN 10,000	
	 	OF ST	SEL A	CE US	ED IN PUBL	IC WORKS	S PROJECTS.	
							RODUCTS MAY BE	
i	CCEPTE	ED ONL	IF ;	HE C	ST OF DOM	ESTIC P	RODUCTS IS FOUNI	2
	FOU OB	MORE I	NABLE	וא אנים איני אמנים	ICH COST I	S UNREAS DETCE TO	SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE	5
]	PRODUCI	s. II	THE	DOMES	TIC ALUMI	NUM, GIL	ASS OR STEEL	
]	RODUCI	S TO I	e su	PLIE	OR PRODU	CED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
	LABOR S	ENT OF	AREA	AS 7"	DEFINED	BY THE C	UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED	
Č	NLY IF	DOMES	TIC I	RODU	TS ARE %3	O OR MOR	RE HIGHER IN	
1	PRICE I	HAN TH	E FOR	EIGN	MADE PROD	UCTS.		
•	F PRI	OR TO	THR 2	MARD	OF A CONT	יים אביתי זוואור	DER THE ABOVE	
]	ROVISI	ONS,	HE SI	ENDI	G OFFICER	OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	
1	PETERMI	NES TI	AT TH	ERE F	XISTS A B	ID FOR I	LIKE FOREIGN	
							ABLE AND LOWER LUATION AND	
1	EDUCTI	ON IN	THE I	OWEST	BID FOR	SUCH DOM	MESTIC PRODUCTS.	
							IF THEY ARE	
	POSST	NG FOR	CETGN	ALUMI	NUM, GLAS	S OR STE	ari.	
	.	·						
	EV. 3/							
,	PVUTDII	. 9						
				E & A	CKNOWLEDG	EMENT de	F CONSTRUCTION	
I	ROJECT	ADDEN	DA			 -,	•	
							ALL BE REQUIRED	
					NG SCHEDU			
(ONSTRU	CLTON	I V	CT All	DENDA FOR	STATE A	Gencies:	
SIGNATURE //	##			SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE FOR T			-
	WY	<u> </u>		·			99-4630 DATE	8/10/09
THE MENDO	= / = /	ノ ツ 暦		800	113234		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

REQ NUMBER **DEP14681**

8

IDDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ABLE Construction LLC HC 82. Box 203 H Manton WU 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHT TERMS 07/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMCAT. QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE ÞURCHASING DÍVISIÓN. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO \$END A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND! IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE **OPENING DATE** BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID **OPENING DATE** ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL IDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS DOCUMENT THAT APPLY TO THE **PRIGINAL BIDDING** \$HALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEP 1468 Addendum acknowledgement HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDEMBUM NO. s:/l SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-799-4630 81 09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14681

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HBLE Construction LLC HC 82, Box 203 Fl Marlin ton WU 24954 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

07/02/2009				PHERMIT LIMING
07/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	08/13/2009	Path (DENING TIME 01	: 30PM
	ANTITY LIGP CA		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
400	N.)	MANY FERIOL	ANGUN
		,		
NO. 1		· .		
		1		
NO. 2				
1 0.3				
NO. 4	•••••			
,		[
NO. 5		·		
1				
		ILURE TO CONFIRM TH		
TONSIND.	UM(S) MAI BE	AUSE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
AEMDOB	MIICT CLEADIN	UNDERSTAND THAT ANY	י א מומי לי נו	
		OR ASSUMED TO BE MA		
ORAL D	ISCUSSION HELD	BETWEEN VENDOR'S H	EDBESENTATIVES	
		NEL IS NOT BINDING		
		WRITING AND ADDED		
SPECIF	ICATIONS BY AN	OFFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
		NAI.		
		11.mm		
			NATURE	
		I BRIE!	1 1. 111	
		17.00 A. C. C. D.	istaustion LLC	
		COM	PANY	·
	·	8/14	109	
		1 1 1		
		DAT	E	
REV. 11	1/96	į		
1		TICE		
,	, , , , , , , ,	-7-		
A SIGN	ED BID MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:		
	/_/SBI	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE ////	1 110	TELEPHONE 704-70	99-4630 DATE 8	2/10/09
TITLE MEM GEC	FEIN 8	011 3234	7	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14681

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ABLE Construction LLC
HC 82, Box 203 Fl
Martin ton WV 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 07/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 BID OPENING ATME 30.DM LINE UOP QUANTITY STEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THUOMA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WA\$HINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: **\$EALED BID** BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14681 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY O CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: 3047994630 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): SEE RÉVERSE SIDE FOR TÉRMS AND COADTRONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 80011 Member

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

BID SCHEDULE RFQ# DEP14681

Department of Environmental Protection Office of Environmental Remediation Landfill Closure Assistance Program

Wyoming County Landfill Leachate Line Back Wash System

Item No.	Description	Units	Unit Price	Amount
0001	Transport Leachate Tank	1 LS	\$ <u>2500.00</u> LS	\$ <u>25'00. °°</u>
0002a	Leachate Tank Pad and Road Excavation	1 LS	\$ <u>3000.00</u> /LS	\$ 3000.00
0002b	Leachate Tank Pad and Road Gravel	150 tons	\$ 40.00 /ton	\$ 6000.00
0003	Leachate Tank Heater	1 each	\$ 6500 ce /ea	\$ 6500.00
0004	Leachate Tank Clock Gauge	l each	\$_/200,00 /ea	\$ 1200,00
0005	Pump House Modification	1 LS	\$ <u>5500, °°</u> /LS	\$ <u>5500.</u> <u> </u>
0006	Existing Tank and Wet Well Cleaning	1 LS	\$ /2,000,00 /LS	\$ 12000,00
0007a	Debris Hauling and Disposal-Solids	10 tons	\$ 200.00 /ton	\$ 2000.00
0007ь	Debris Hauling and Disposal-Liquids	40,000 gal.	\$ <u>0.70</u> /gal	\$ 8000.00
0008	Seeding and Mulching	2 acres	\$ <u>/000</u> , ∞/acre	\$ <u>2000.00</u>

		Tota	l Project Cos	it = \$_	48,700	.00	***************************************
Company Name	- ABLI	E Co.	nstone	+100	LLC		****
Address:	HC 82	Box	203 A	Ma	rlinton	wv	24954
Name (printed) _			_	1	Mrmbe		
Signature ///)		Date	8/10/09	?	
7				***************************************	1 1 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***********

THE DEP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION REGARDING UNIT PRICES WHEN THE UNIT PRICE APPEARS TO BE UNREASONABLE.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	ABLE	4	Ans"	truc	A cig	n LhC			
Authorized Signature:	1/1//	X]]]		Date:	8/10/09	
Description & Make (Barrion)		74	7			·			



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Pocahontas</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Kristi L Skisler</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of ABLE Construction LLC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that ABLE Construction LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
ABLE Construction LLC (Company Name) By: Sisti Sslish Title: Member Date: 07/28/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{28}{2}$ day of $\frac{304}{2009}$.
By Commission expires April 16, 2018
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public) HOPE R. LANDIS HE 82 BOX 73 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY COPE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009



Request for Quotation

REONUMBER DEP14681

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE HBLE Construction LLC HC 82 Box 203 Fl Marlindon WU 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 OPENING TIME -30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 ** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE WYOMING CO. LANDFILL PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE AFTACHMENTS A & B THAT WERE OMITTED FROM THE ORIGINAL RFQ ADVERTISEMENT DATED 07/02/09. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED TWO PAGES. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/13/09 AT 1:30 PM. ************ NO OTHER CHANGES 0001 JВ 962-73 1 Leachate Line Back wash system SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-799-4650 SIGNATURE 8/10/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800113234

Environmental Protection Office
Of Waste Management
DEP 14681

	Able Construction, LLC
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. THE	we the understand. We stern Surety Company
	a serious of the State of WV
- CTOUX Fails, SD	a corporation organizate and sacratic beauty unto the State
Of the City of	Sioux Falls State of William Bill the payment of William
with as pracoper or server sum of 5%	of Amount Rid 15% of Amount Rid speices
Weginia, his Unique, in the print party birk	CSioux Folls Shar Surety, are held and antishing the payment of which, of Amount Bid (\$ 5% of Amount Bid) the payment of which, of Amount Bid (\$ 5% of Amount Bid) the payment of which, does not have a distributions, executors, successors and sessions of the
Of AITIN TO DE URBOC! MAY 1-1-1	The same of the sa
and the state of t	in that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the set attached hereto and made a part hereof, to antached hereto and made a part hereof. 12 and 1.1.1.1.5
The Condition of the agentain bid or propose	th that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing accessor in writing for all advantable have and made a part hereof, to arrive into a constant in writing for em at Wyoming County Landfill 5%
hate Line Back Wash Syst	em at wyoming
achaec management	
والمراوية والمرا	
NOW THE REFORE,	Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal ablached ence required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ence required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other less and remain in full ence required by the bid and yold, otherwise this obligation shall in to evera.
(a) If said hid shall be rejected, Of	Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the this or proposed perform the same required by the bid or proposed, and shall in all other respects perform the same required by the bid or proposed, and shall in all other respects perform the same in full shall this obligation shall remain in full shall this obligation shall remain in full shall be the surely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no swent.
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	PRINCIPAL TO A SAME AND SAME OF CHECKER AND STREET AND SAME AND SA
(b) If shift the street hards and institute	since required by the fact the real end unid direction the companion of the
an and place any part of the control and the	Principal shall enter into a common in and shall in all other respects perform the sence required by the lold or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the sence required by the lold or proposal, and shall in a children shall remain in full sent this obligation shall remain in full sent this obligation shall remain in the sent shall be read and so cleans have under shall, in no event great that the liability of the Sunsty for any said all cleans have under shall, in no event shall the liability of the Sunsty for any said all cleans have under shall be in no event.
and the expension understood and an	II good utest
A BOIL WHELL IN THE OFFICE OF AS THE	EXTENSION.
ce and effect. It is expressly understood and ag seed the penal amount of this obligation as here	en steet. by stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no time wittin which the Obliges may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
	the delice and arrang that the obligators of the and said Shreet does hardly
and the value received, hereb	by supulsation with the Challes may eccept such that, and said the
The Sullary, with any extension of the	Rule Artiful Music and Conference
BY IMPERIED OF SUBCESSORY EXPENSION.	The state of the s
and a second	The same bearing best their hards saved speaks, and several saved spea
WALLEST WHEREOF, PRICIPAL BIO	Control that a second of the s
IN SASTISTED A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF T	the state of the second party of the second pa
	I Surely have hereunto set their hands and seets, and such of them as are corporations resounto and these presents to be aigned by their proper officers, this
we called their corporate seems to the annex	2909
ave caused their corporate seeds to be affixed in \$3 day of Aug	2909
ave caused their corporate seems to the annex	3009 Able Construction, LLC
13 day of Aug	2909
13 day of Aug	Able Construction, LLC
\$3 day of Aug	Able Construction, LLC
\$3 day of Aug	3009 Able Construction, LLC
\$3 day of Aug 20	Able Construction, LLC
\$3 day of Aug	Able Construction, LLC Herma of Principal) (Must be President of Vice President)
\$3 day of Aug	Able Construction, LLC Name of Freedom of Acc President Of Acc President (1766)
\$3 day of Aug	Able Construction, LLC Name of Friedman of Acc President
**************************************	Able Construction, LLC Name of Freedom of Acc President
#3 day of Aug 20 Tincipal Corporate Seet Surely Concerns Seet	Able Construction, LLC Items of Freedom of Vice President of Vice President
ave caused their corporate sees to the annual \$2 day of Aug 20 Principal Corporate Seet	Able Construction, LLC Items of Freedom of Vice President Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
ave caused their corporate sees to the authorized 13 day of Aug 20 Principal Corporate Seet Sunt Sunt Sunt Principal Corporate Seet Seet Sunt Principal Corporate Seet Seet Sunt Principal Corporate Seet Seet Seet Sunt Principal Corporate Seet Seet Seet Seet Seet Seet Seet S	Able Construction, LLC Items of Freedom of Vice President Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
T3 day of Aug 20 Trincipal Corporate Seed Surety Corporate Seed	Able Construction, LLC Name of President of Vice President Western Surety Company (Name of Surety) Rolling Land Construction Part President Part Pa
T3 day of Aug 20 Principal Corporate Sent Surely Comprete Sent	Able Construction, LLC Name of President of Vice President Western Surety Company (Name of Surety) Rolling Land Construction Part President Part Pa
#3 day of Aug 20 **Incipal Corporate Sent Surely Companies Sent	Able Construction, LLC Name of President of Vice President Western Surety Company (Name of Surety) Rolling Land Construction Part President Part Pa
#3 day of Aug rincipal Corporate Seel Surely Corporate Seel CORPORATE SEAL	Able Construction, LLC Name of Freedom of Viceball Symbol Symbol
*** To day of Aug 20 **Incipal Corporate Sent Surely Compress Sent **CORPORATE***	Able Construction, LLC Name of Freedom of Viceball Symbol Symbol

STATE OFWest Virginia	
CYMINTY OF Fayette	
On this day of ROBIN_ARETTA_EADS and for said County, personally appeared and for said County, personally appeared that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known and the personal known and the w	i
Dakota, that the said instrument was executed on behalf of ROBIN ARETTA EADS ROBIN ARETTA EADS ROBIN and that he has authority to sign said instrument	t
Dakota, that the said instrument was executed on behalf of ROBIN ARETTA EADS the said acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation and that he has authority to sign said instrument acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation and that he has authority to sign said instrument without affixing the corporate seal of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at West Virginia , the day and year last above written.	
My commission expires 3 2013 Revenue H. Ogley Notary Publ	ic
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STA	

Paul T. Bruflat Senior Vice President

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

					Bond No.	. <u>70</u> 1	767466	
Know All Men B of the State of South I constitute and appoin	Dakota, and havi	ng its principal	N SURETY COMI office in Sioux Fal ARETTA EADS	PANY, a corporation is, South Dakota (on duly organi the "Company	ized and exi	sting under t hese present	he laws s make,
its true and lawful at behalf as Surety, bond		with full power	and authority here	by conferred, to e	xecute, acknov	wledge and	deliver for an	d on its
Principal: Abl	e Construct	tion, LLC						
Obligee: Wes	t Virginia	Dept. of	Environment	al Protecti	on			
Amount: \$50	0,000.00							
and to bind the Comp the corporate seal of t may do within the ab Company which rema	the Company and ove stated limitat	duly attested by sions. Said appo	y its Secretary, her	reby ratifying and	confirming all	that the sa	id attorney(s	-in-fact
"Section 7. All I corporate name of the officers as the Board o may appoint Attorney The corporate seal is corporation. The sign	e Company by the of Directors may a os in Fact or agen not necessary for	President, Secution of the Fundament of the Fundament of the the validity of	resident, any Vice e authority to issi any bonds, policie	nt Secretary, Trea President, Secreta ne bonds, policies, ns, undertakings, I	surer, or any ary, any Assis or undertakin Powers of Atto	Vice Presid tant Secret: gs in the na	ent or by suc ury, or the Tr me of the Cor	ch other easurer nuanv.
All authority her 2009 , but un	eby conferred sha til such time shal	ll expire and ter l be irrevocable	minate, without n and in full force ar	otice, unless used l ad effect.	oefore midnigl	ht of <u>N</u>	ovember	<u>13</u> ,
In Witness When	eof, Western Sur		s caused these pre				ent, Paul T. l	Bruflat,
and its corpusts seal	to be affixed this		th day of	WEST	RN SU	RETY	сомр. <i>И</i>	ANY
STAPO SOUTH O	A STA ss				Paul T	`. Bruflat/S	enior Vice Pr	esident
Paul T. Bruflat, who WESTERN SURETY	thana day of duly company and a	y sworn, ackno cknowledged sa	, in the year wledged that he s id instrument to b	igned the above I	ower of Atto	rney as the	aforesaid of	peared ficer of
+44444	NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA S			MARIAMAN (April 1974 and April 1974		Notary P	ablic - South	Dakota
<i>-</i>	d officer of Weste orney is in full fo	rn Surety Comp rce and effect an	eany, a steek eerpe ad is irrevocable, a	pration of the Stat and furthermore, the	e of South Da nat Section 7	kota, do he of the bylaw	reby certify t s of the Comp	hat the pany as
In testimony whe August	reof, I have herev		and seal of Weste	- "		<u>13th</u>		
				WESTA	RX SU	RETY	COMPA	ANY
				WESTE	17	1/2	14	